## 503666226 01/27/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3712860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
PEI-HENG HUNG	01/12/2016	
HSIUNG-SHIH CHANG	01/12/2016	
MANOJ KUMAR	01/11/2016	
YEN-NI LEE	01/12/2016	
TENG-SHAO SU	01/12/2016	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	123, PARK AVE-3RD, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30077

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15006667		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-205-8000

Email: analiza.stepina@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0941-3337PUS1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANALIZA STEPINA	
SIGNATURE:	/analiza stepina/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2016-01-27\_Assignment\_0941-3337PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT 503666226 REEL: 037594 FRAME: 0926

 $source = 2016\text{-}01\text{-}27\_Assignment\_0941\text{-}3337PUS1\#page2.tif}$ 

PATENT REEL: 037594 FRAME: 0927 **S/N:** 15/006,667

Filing Date: JAN-26-2016

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-3337PUS1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Pei-Heng HUNG, Hsiun Yen-Ni LEE, and Teng-Shao SU	g-Shih	CHANG,	Manoj	Kumar,
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have inven	ted certain	new and n	seful imm	rovements
as described and set forth in the below identified app			1	
Title: AN EFFICIENT LAYOUT PLACEMENT				o i acont.
	<u> </u>	J1 J1		
Filed: Serial 1	No			
Executed on:				
WHEREAS, Vanguard Internationa				
of 123, Park Ave-3rd, Science - Base				
Taiwan 30077, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to				
ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and ap	pplication a	nd in any	U.S. Lett	ers Patent
which may be granted on the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT				
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which				
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, a				
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's rights, title and interest in and to the said inv				
improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Pate				
same in the United States, the said interest to be he			_	
and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoy	•		_	•
and transfer not been made, to the full end and te	-	-		_
granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, contin				
conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereo			ii part, sa	Journalion,
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/	she/they	will, with	out charg	e to said
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate w				
application and/or applications, execute, verify, ac				
papers, including applications for Letters Patent and				
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform	such other	acts as As	signee law	fully may
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said	invention	and impro	vement, a	nd to vest
title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successo	rs and assig	gns.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/	have signed	d his/her/tl	heir name	(s) on the
date(s) indicated.				
Por Home W.	Date	16/1	/12	
Pei-Heng Hung	Date	0 7 1 7		
Tel heng hold 0	Date			
I Louis Mark CHANT	5011	111.		
Hsiung-Shih CHANT Hsiung-Shih CHANG	2016	11/12.		
Hsiung Shih CHANG	Date			
<b>.</b>				
Manoj Kumay	11/01/2	2014		
Manoj Kumar	Date			

Attorney Docket No.: 0941-3337PUS1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Yen-Ni Lee
Yen-Ni Lee
Teng-Shau Su
Teng-Shao Su

7016/01/12 Date 2016/01/12

104002/0516-A45193-US

**RECORDED: 01/27/2016** 

**PATENT** Page 2 of 2

REEL: 037594 FRAME: 0929